FORM **PTO** 1594

□ Individual(s)

□ Other

□ General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

□ Security Agreement

Execution Date: April 12, 1999

■ Assignment

Other

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

□ Corporation-State Minnesota

JLJ Medical Devices, International, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

75/497,586 filed June 4, 1998

Name: David E. Bruhn

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION COVER SHEE

TRADEMARKS ONLY



:OMMERCE ∋mark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record

□ Association

□ Merger

□ Change of Name

□ Limited Partnership

2. Name and address of receiving partyri Name: International Medical Devices, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 6504 Walker Street, Suite 212 City: Minneapolis, State: MN ZIP: 55426 □ Individual(s) Association □ General Partnership___ □ Limited Partnership___ □ Corporation-State_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attahced: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes 💢 No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No Total Number of applications and registrations involved:..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

05/0<mark>2/1999 JEHNBOZZ 00000189 75497586</mark>

City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David E. Bruhn

Name of person Signing

Signature

Reg. No. 36,762

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

From JLJ Medical Devices, International, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal offices at 6504 Walker Street, Suite 212, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426 ("JLJ"), 10

International Medical Devices, L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Corporation having its principal offices at 6504 Walker Street, Suite 212, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426 ("INTERNATIONAL").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, JLJ is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the United States trademark applications and registrations listed below (the "TRADEMARKS"):

*						
	Reg. No. 2,213,175	Reg. Date December 22, 1998	Mark PLUME-AWAY	125		
•	App. No. 75/497,586	Application Date June 4, 1998	<u>Mark</u> PLUME-AWAY LA	AP \$.E.S.		

Other Marks CONNECT IT AND FORGET IT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, JLJ does hereby sell, assign and transfer to INTERNATIONAL the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JLJ has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JL Medical Devices, International, Inc.

		By: Name:	rud Se	ly
State of Minnesota				ı
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·) SS			
County of Hennepin	Dril 1999 Ch day of November, 1998, beging duly sworn, depose and sa		£	1 Sahet
On this 127	th day of November, 1998, be	fore me personall	ly came Ponari	a Grandy
to me known, who, be	eing duly sworn, depose and sa	y that s/he is	CEO	(title) of JLJ
Medical Devices, Inte	ernational, Inc., the company de	escribed in and w	hich executed the fo	regoing
instrument.	- '			
		(1)		

My commission expires: 01 - 31 - 2000

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1893 FRAME: 0839**